Date 4-1-81
Time 2:00 p.m.

### **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**REGULAR SESSION, 1981** 

# ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1327

(By Mr. Niedelmach + Mr. Yanni)

Passed March 25, 1981
In Effect Minaty Days From Passage

#### **ENROLLED**

## H. B. 1327

(By Mr. WIEDEBUSCH and Mr. YANNI)

[Passed March 25, 1981; in effect ninety days from passage]

AN ACT authorizing the county commission of Marshall County to make expenditures from the county general fund for the support of the Marshall County fair organization.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

#### MARSHALL COUNTY FAIR ORGANIZATION.

### §1. Support of Marshall County fair.

- 1 The county commission of Marshall County is hereby
- 2 authorized, in its discretion, to expend a sum of money not
- 3 to exceed fifteen thousand dollars per year from the general
- 4 fund of that county for the support of the Marshall County
- 5 fair organization.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
1/4/6)/11/10/
Chairman Senate Committee
1 a sitting -
Jones Co. Whitlow
Chairman House Committee
Charthan House Committee
Originated in the ITana
Originated in the House.
Takes effect ninety days from passage.
1 . 2 1 . 1
Told O. Willis
Clerk of the Senate
a Alberankenship
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Millian XX MIZIAN
V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
President of the Senate
Mel J. See, te.
Speaker House of Delegates
<b>\</b>
The within this the
·
day of, 1981.
$V \sim V \setminus Y$
Les pulled the land of the lan
Governor
1

RECEIVED

Mar 30 11 ou AM '81

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

81 APR 2 AID: 40 SECY. OF STATE